
City of Knoxville Virtual (via Zoom) Pre-Proposal Meeting 12/8/2020: Fort Kid Playstructure

RFP Opening: December 18, 2020 

NAME OF ATTENDEES: 

ATTENDEE NAME COMPANY EMAIL ADDRESS 

Amy Ferry Ferry Construction Services amy@ferryconstruction.com 

Craig Smith Kompan crasmi@kompan.com; 678-301-9823 

Adam Walton Recreational Concepts adam@rec-concepts.com 

Liza Jackson Southeastern Construction 
Concepts 

tnpropertygal@gmail.com 

Meghan McDonald KorKat meghanm@korkat.com 

Stephanie Killingsworth GameTime stephanie@cunninghamrec.com 

Chris Berrong Great Southern Recreation Chris@greatsouthernrec.com 

Kyle Kaplan Firefly Recreation, LLC 865-228-8904 
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City of Knoxville Virtual (Via Zoom) Pre-Proposal Meeting 12/8/2020: Fort Kid Playstructure 

RFP Opening: December 18, 2020 

NAME OF ATTENDEES: 

ATTENDEE NAME COMPANY EMAIL ADDRESS 

Kyle Cundy & Marc 
Leathers 

Leathers & Associates Kcundy@leatherassociates.com 
marc@leathersassociates.com 

Lora Hinchcliff Living Earth lhinchcliff@letcogroup.com 

Roxanne Henley KorKat 423-429-5135; roxanneeh@korkat.com 

Jim Houghton Leathers & Associates jimh@leathersassociates.com 

Penny Owens City of Knoxville powens@knoxvilletn.gov 
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